AN ACT

To change the name of Henry Heap, to Henry Heap Kendall.

Be it enacted by the Council and House of Representatives of the Territory of Wisconsin:

SECTION 1. That Henry Heap's name be, and the same is hereby changed from Henry Heap to Henry Heap Kendall.

TIMOTHY BURNS,

Speaker of the House of Representatives.

HORATIO N. WELLS,

President of the Council.

APPROVED, February 28, 1848.
HENRY DODGE.

AN ACT

To dissolve the marriage contract between Samuel Burdick and Ellen Burdick.

Be it enacted by the Council and House of Representatives of the Territory of Wisconsin:

SECTION 1. That the marriage contract heretofore existing between Samuel Burdick and Ellen Burdick, be, and the same is hereby dissolved, and the parties to the contract are